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Research methodology

Sample size: 1001 persons aged 18 and over;
Sample: stratified, probabalistic, bistadial;

Survey type: telephone interview moderated by interviewer (CATI)

NN NN

Representativeness: the sample is representative of the adult
population of the Republic of Moldova, with a maximum error of
+3.1%.

v' Data collection period: 17 - 26 January 2023. The questionnaire was
available in Romanian and Russian and respondents were given a
choice of language.

Following the analysis of the sample structure obtained, it was found that the population
distribution known from the available statistical data was consistent with that obtained, within
the limits of the admissible statistical deviation. There was a difference in the gender structure,
with an over-representation of females, and in the age groups, with an under-representation of
young people (18-29 years). The main cause of these deviations is the phenomenon of labour
migration abroad.

To correct for this, the results were weighted so that the structure of the sample taken into
account represents the average of the distributions recorded in official statistics and that
obtained in the field. Thus, the results presented are weighted. The difference between
weighted and unweighted results does not exceed 1.5% for any of the questions.
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What are the things that worry you most at
present? (max. 3 answers)

A war in the region _ 44,3%
Children's future _ 36,4%
Corruption _ 25,2%
Poverty _ 25,0%
Disease 17,5%
Unemployment 16,5%

Lack of heating in the cold season
Establishing a dictatorship

Hunger

Economic crisis (pensions/low
wages)

Political situation in the country
Refugee flow from Ukraine
Other

| don't know/ no answer




.ll What are the things that worry you most
at present? (max. 3 answers)

. Unempl| Corrupti Children's|A war in the
Poverty| Prices oyment| on Hunger future region
TOTAL 25,0% | 48,4% | 16,5% | 25,2% | 6,6% 36,4% 44,3%
R o " Male 24,1% | 46,3% | 15,1% | 31,4% 6,9% 29,5% 45,6%
espondent gender:
Female 25,8% | 50,2% | 17,8% | 19,7% 6,4% 42,5% 43,2%
18 - 29 years 19,1% | 51,8% | 15,5% | 27,6% 8,2% 33,9% 54,3%
A ‘ dent 30 - 44 years 24,5% | 52,2% | 22,1% | 22,5% 6,3% 51,7% 35,0%
ge of respondent:
45 - 59 years 26,6% | 45,4% | 22,7% | 24,4% 5,8% 32,8% 41,3%
60 + years 27,8% | 45,0% 7,0% 26,8% 6,6% 26,5% 49,2%
Incomplete
Secondary Education 28,5% | 47,8% | 16,1% | 11,6% | 15,8% 40,4% 40,8%
Complete General 0 o o 0 0 o o
Respondent studies: Secondary Education 31,2% | 47,7% | 13,9% | 24,9% 5,3% 36,9% 40,7%
Technical vocational
education 27,1% | 51,2% | 19,9% | 24,8% 5,4% 32,2% 38,5%
Higher education 18,1% | 44,7% | 15,6% | 31,0% 5,7% 39,5% 54,0%
Communication Romanian 25,4% | 48,1% | 159% | 26,1% | 6,7% | 38,5% 48,0%
language: Russian or other 24,1% | 49,0% | 18,1% | 23,1% | 6,5% | 31,7% 35,9%
Residence Urban 22,5% | 48,6% | 14,6% | 29,7% 6,1% 36,1% 46,1%
environment: Rural 27,2% | 48,2% | 183% | 21,2% | 7,1% | 36,7% 42,7%
Establishi Lack of | Political Don't
ne a heating | Refugee | Economic situatio know
I Disease | during the [flow from| crisis (low |~ Other| /no
dictators . . ninthe
hip cold Ukraine | pensions/ count answ
season wages) Y er
TOTAL 6,9% | 17,5% | 12,1% 4,1% 5,9% 57% |7,0%|5,7%
Respondent Male 8,4% | 13,9% 10,8% 4,7% 5,7% 7,6% |7,4%|6,5%
gender: Female 5,6% 20,7% 13,3% 3,5% 6,1% 4,0% |6,7%|5,0%
18 - 29 years 6,0% 15,7% 15,0% 6,1% 5,4% 3,3% |8,3%|4,0%
Age of 30 — 44 years 6,7% 15,4% 10,2% 4,2% 3,8% 4,8% |4,7%|6,4%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 7,2% | 16,0% | 14,3% 2,3% 5,3% 6,2% |7,1%|6,0%
60 + years 7,5% 21,8% 10,5% 4,2% 8,7% 7,6% |8,4%|5,8%
Incomplete
Secondary 2,4% | 20,1% | 17,8% 6,5% 4,8% 2,2% |2,5%|7,1%
Education
Complete General
Respondent's Secondary 6,9% 19,4% 15,1% 4,0% 5,0% 4,9% |8,8%|4,4%
studies: Education
Technical
vocational 5,9% 17,4% 7,6% 3,4% 10,0% 6,4% |6,3%|7,0%
education
Higher education 9,8% 16,1% 13,3% 3,9% 3,1% 6,8% |8,2%|4,4%
Communication | Romanian 5,2% 18,7% 12,5% 3,7% 5,6% 4,1% |6,6% |4,8%
language Russian or other 10,7% | 14,7% | 11,3% 5,1% 6,7% 9,3% |8,1%|7,7%
Residence Urban 9,9% 18,4% 10,2% 4,5% 4,1% 8,2% |4,5%|5,9%
environment: Rural 43% | 16,7% | 13,9% 3,7% 7,5% 3,5% [9,2%]5,4%
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Who is the Moldovan politician you trust the most?

(open guestion)

Maia Sandu 23,8%
lgor Dodon - 6,9%
llan Sor 3,5%
lon Ceban I 2,1%
lon Chicu I 1,4%
Vladimir Voronin I 1,3%
Renato Usatii | 0,5%
Someone else 3,2%
| don't know/don't answer 8,4%
| trust nobody 48,8%
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TOTAL 23,8%| 6,9% | 3,5% | 2,1% | 0,5% | 1,3% |1,4%|3,2%| 48,8% | 8,4%
Respondent Male 26,7% | 7,1% | 3,2% | 2,2% | 1,2% | 1,9% |1,7%]3,4%| 45,1% | 7,4%
gender: Female 21,3% | 6,7% | 3,7% | 1,9% | 0,0% | 0,8% |1,2%]3,1%|52,1% | 9,2%
18 - 29 years 19,8% | 5,4% | 2,9% | 1,7% | 0,7% | 0,0% |0,0%|1,9%|59,7% | 7,9%
Age of 30 - 44 years 18,6% | 4,5% | 3,6% | 1,2% | 0,8% | 2,1% |0,6%|2,3%|57,5% | 8,7%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 23,3% [10,5% | 3,4% | 3,1% | 0,4% | 0,8% |[1,5%|3,6%| 46,0% | 7,5%
60 + years 31,7% | 7,2% | 3,8% | 2,3% | 0,3% | 1,9% [3,1%|4,7%|36,1% | 9,1%
Incomplete 14,3% | 6,2% | 5,9% | 1,0% | 0,0% | 1,3% [0,0%|1,4%| 58,0% | 11,9%
Secondary Education 12701 9,870 1 9,970 | 4,070 L0070 gl | DR Suer | e gl
B dent' Complete General o o o o 0 o o o o o
st‘ils(;::' ent's | cocondary Education | 17:0% | 8:2% | 4,0% | 0,6% | 0,4% | 2,7% |1,6%|1,6%|56,4% | 7,4%
' Technical vocational
et VSO 120,4%| 9,6% | 3,9% | 0,6% | 0,6% | 1,0% |1,4%|4,7%] 48,5% | 9,2%
Higher education 35,8%|3,3% | 1,7% | 4,7% | 0,8% | 0,8% |1,9%]3,6%|40,2% | 7,3%
Communication | Romanian 30,2%| 3,8% | 3,1% | 1,0% | 0,6% | 1,2% |0,7%|3,4%| 48,2% | 7,8%
language Russian or other 9,3% |14,0%| 4,3% | 45% | 0,3% | 1,5% |3,2%|2,8%|50,4% | 9,7%
Residence Urban 22,7% | 8,1% | 2,4% | 3,7% | 1,0% | 1,2% |2,5%|3,4%|47,7% | 7,3%
environment: | Rural 24,8%| 5,8% | 4,5% | 0,6% | 0,2% | 1,4% |0,5%]3,1%| 49,8% | 9,3%




How much confidence do you have in the
following political personalities?

lon Ceban

Maia Sandu

Igor Dodon

Vladimir Voronin

llan Sor

lon Chicu

Irina Vlah

Alexandru Slusari

Dinu Plangau

Igor Munteanu

Stefan Gligor

Vlad Plahotniuc

Gheorghe Cavcaliuc

| don't really trust

Some confidence

-6,2¢ -34,2%

-0, -50,1%

-0,9% -48,9%

-0,8% -50,4% 2,8

-24,5% -38,6% 3
-32,3% -33,7% 1
-54,3% 6%
-42,5% -35,0%
-59,7%

-2, -81,3%

-34,3% -52,5%

m | don't trust at all

m A lot of confidence

,5%

2,1%

6%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

16,6% 7,5%

16,4% = 5,8%

15,2%' 4,8%

11,3} 2,4%
_ 3,0%
) 1,9%
_ 0,2%

%,9%

I've never heard of him

The difference up to 100% represents the percentage of the answer "No answer".



How much confidence do you have in the
following political personalities?

+ "Very confident + Some confidence" Maia Sandu | Igor Dodon llan Sor lon Ceban | Dinu Plangau
- "Not very confident + Not confident at all"
+ - + - + - + - + -

TOTAL 38,6%|58,7%| 37,2% |59,4%|27,0%|67,1%|41,5%|46,3%|13,7%|27,2%
Respondent Male 40,1%|57,5%| 33,0% |64,4%|24,8%|70,7%|38,1%|52,3%|17,3%|30,1%
gender: Female 37,1%|59,7%| 40,9% |55,0%|28,8%|64,1%|44,5%|41,2%| 10,8% | 25,0%

18 - 29 years 38,5%|59,8%| 36,4% |62,9%|26,2%(70,3%|45,0%|44,9%| 7,9% |26,6%
Age of 30 - 44 years 30,9%|66,6%| 37,1% |59,3%|23,8%(69,6%|40,0%|48,8%| 6,9% |31,0%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 36,3%|62,3%| 35,5% |58,9%|30,4%|64,6%|39,2%|49,8%| 16,9%|30,1%

60 + years 47,5%|47,8%| 39,2% |57,7%127,6%|64,9%|42,6%|42,3%|20,9%|22,5%

I lete S d

B € PSRN 92 391 73,19% | 50,1% [44,6%33,7% | 54,1% | 33,7% | 48,7%| 1,1% [22,5%
Respondent's g:gﬁf:fyizr:‘e;t'lon 34,2%|63,3%| 40,0% |56,1%|30,4% | 64,5% | 37,4% | 46,7% | 10,3%| 29,2%
studies: Technical vocational

education 35,8%|61,4%| 45,5% |52,6%|32,1%(61,8%|46,7%|42,9%|11,4%|27,0%

Higher education 50,6%|46,9%| 21,8% |74,0%|16,2%(79,3%|42,3%|48,8%|22,6%|26,8%
Communication | Romanian 48,1%|49,9%| 28,6% |68,9%|21,7%|74,1%|39,7%|50,9%|17,9% | 29,0%
language Russian or other 16,7%|78,7%| 56,9% |37,6%(39,0%|51,4%|45,7%|36,0%| 3,7% |22,9%
Residence Urban 37,5%|59,4%| 34,4% |61,2%|27,1%(67,6%|44,3%|44,8%|11,6%|27,4%
environment: Rural 39,4%|58,1%| 39,7% |57,8%|26,9%(66,8%|39,1%|47,7%| 15,4%|27,0%
+ ::Very confiden.t +Some confide.nce" ) Vladimir Viad Igor Gheorghe o @
- "Not very confident + Not confident at all Vi Plahotniuc Munteanu vl P

+ - + - + - + -

TOTAL 31,0%| 63,2% |5,4% |87,8%(11,0%|41,4%| 3,1% |58,8%|24,1%|59,5%
Respondent Male 32,1%| 63,7% | 6,7% |87,0%|10,9%(44,5%| 1,9% |67,2%|21,2%|60,1%
gender Female 30,2%| 62,7% |4,2% [88,5%|11,2%(38,3%| 4,0% |52,3%|26,9%|58,8%

18 - 29 years 24,9%| 71,0% | 9,3% [86,1%| 9,1% |43,7%| 1,7% |47,8%|16,8%|66,5%
Age of 30 — 44 years 36,5%| 59,1% | 6,3% [84,9%| 3,4% |52,2%| 1,3% |63,0%|11,6%|65,4%
respondent 45 - 59 years 29,5%| 62,9% |4,5%(91,7%|11,7%|41,2%| 3,9% |69,3%|26,6%|58,5%

60 + years 30,9%| 62,5% | 2,9% [88,5%|19,5%(28,8%| 4,9% |55,3%|39,0%|49,9%

| let d

e secondary 115 19| 51,0% | 9,0%|79,0%|14,0%|41,1%| 1,9% |36,5%|18,8%51,5%

Complete General
Respondent's Secondary Education 32,9%| 62,5% |4,8% |87,7%| 9,1% |45,4%| 1,7% |66,1%|24,6%|59,4%
studies Technical vocational

education 31,9%| 62,8% |5,7% |88,7%| 9,2% |44,7%| 6,2% |49,4%|26,1%|60,9%

Higher education 24,9%| 68,2% | 4,5% [89,3%|13,5%(34,6%| 1,4% |69,3%|22,5%60,8%
Communicatio | Romanian 29,2%| 66,8% | 6,0% [88,7%|12,9%|44,3%| 3,5% |67,1%|23,1%(63,8%
n language Russian or other 35,3%| 54,9% |4,1% |85,7%| 6,6% |35,0%| 2,2% |39,2%|26,3%|49,9%

i roan 0| (o] (0} (0] (o} (o] (0] (0] (] (¢}

Residence Urb 27,9%| 64,9% |4,4% (89,9%| 9,8% |37,7%| 2,4% |59,2%|28,2%|56,6%
environment: | Ryral 33,8%| 61,7% | 6,2% [86,0%|12,1%|44,8%| 3,7% |58,4%|20,2%|62,0%




How much confidence do you have in the following

[ political personalities?
+ "Very confident + Some confidence" Irina Vlah Alexandru Slusari | Stefan Gligor
- "Not very confident + Not confident at all" R B " i + i
TOTAL 22,2% | 46,4% | 20,0% | 42,8% | 10,4% | 25,5%
Male 20,5% | 54,1% | 25,3% | 39,6% | 14,5% | 29,8%
Respondent gender:
Female 23,4% | 40,4% | 14,6% | 45,9% | 7,2% | 22,2%
18 - 29 years 14,7% | 53,1% 6,4% 36,5% | 11,0% | 21,4%
30 - 44 years 17,0% | 42,4% | 17,1% | 45,2% | 3,3% | 27,9%
Age of respondent:
45 - 59 years 21,8% | 46,2% | 19,1% | 48,5% | 11,8% | 30,7%
60 + years 31,4% | 45,6% | 32,3% | 38,4% | 15,2% | 22,7%

Incomplete Secondary Education | 14,4% | 25,1% | 11,0% | 35,4% | 2,4% | 10,9%
Complete General Secondary

Respondent's 18,3% | 45,1% | 14,8% | 47,1% | 4,9% | 34,4%

. Education
studies: Technical vocational education 27,7% | 44,6% | 21,5% | 44,6% | 9,4% | 25,8%
Higher education 22,8% | 53,0% | 25,6% | 39,1% | 17,9% | 23,8%
Communication Romanian 15,9% | 52,8% | 26,1% | 41,1% | 13,3% | 26,9%
language Russian or other 37,0% | 31,2% 6,2% | 46,5% | 3,5% | 22,5%
Residence Urban 24,4% | 47,7% | 22,0% | 34,6% | 11,9% | 27,3%

environment: Rural 20,3% | 45,3% | 18,0% | 50,4% | 9,0% | 24,0%




If elections for the Moldovan Parliament were held next Sunday,
which party would you vote for?

Of the total sample

PAS 23,4%
BECS 22,0%
PP Sor
MAN
PN
PPDA 1,8%
PDCM = 1,7%
AUR 1,5%
The Party of Change 1,3%
CuB 0,9%
CC | 0,2%
Other 1,5%
| would not participate... 9,8%
| haven't decided 18,3%
No answer 1,2%
Of the total of those decided
PAS 33,1%
occs | .1
PP Sor 16,0%
MAN 4,1%
PN 3,1%
PPDA 2,6%
PDCM 2,3%
AUR 2,2%
The Party of Change 1,8%
CUB | 1,3%
CC | 0,2%

Other 2,2%




Sunday, which party would you vote for?

If elections for the Moldovan Parliament were held next

BECS PAS PPDA PN PP Sor | PDCM MAN
TOTAL 22,0% | 23,4% | 1,8% 2,2% 11,3% | 1,7% 2,9%
Respondent Male 19,9% | 26,4% | 1,6% 2,3% 10,9% | 1,5% 3,0%
gender: Female 23,8% | 20,7% | 2,0% 2,0% 11,7% | 1,8% 2,8%
18 - 29 years 16,8% | 20,5% | 1,7% 4,3% 13,0% | 0,9% 5,1%
Age of 30 - 44 years 21,1% | 17,6% | 1,5% 2,4% 9,9% 1,0% 3,5%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 26,0% | 22,1% | 1,0% 1,2% 13,2% | 0,8% 2,8%
60 + years 22,9% | 31,6% | 2,9% 1,4% 10,1% | 3,4% 1,0%
1 lete S d
P onaary 254% | 10,7% | 1,1% | 1,7% | 20,7% | 0,0% | 0,7%
Complete General Secondar
Respondent's Educgtion g 23,6% | 17,8% | 1,6% 1,9% 14,6% | 2,6% 2,8%
studies: . .
Technical vocational
education 27,2% | 20,0% | 1,6% 2,0% 11,0% | 0,6% 1,5%
Higher education 13,8% | 35,3% | 2,6% 2,8% 6,5% 2,8% 4,9%
Communication | Romanian 152% | 29,7% | 2,5% 2,0% 9,5% 1,3% 3,0%
language Russian or other 37,4% | 8,8% 0,2% 2,6% 15,5% | 2,5% 2,6%
Residence Urban 21,2% | 22,9% | 1,4% 3,3% 10,8% | 2,8% 4,8%
environment: Rural 22,7% | 23,8% | 2,1% 1,1% 11,8% | 0,7% 1,3%
|
| would
The Party not halven No
of Change CcuB | CC AUR Other participat t answe
R decid r
ed
TOTAL 1,3% 0,9%|0,2%| 1,5% | 1,5% 9,8% 18,3%| 1,2%
Respondent Male 0,9% 1,0%10,3% | 2,5% | 1,7% 9,2% 17,7%| 1,1%
gender: Female 1,6% 0,9%|0,0%| 0,7% | 1,4% 10,3% |18,8%| 1,4%
18 - 29 years 2,6% 0,7%(0,0%| 5,1% | 1,0% 6,5% 21,1%| 0,7%
Age of 30 - 44 years 0,9% 1,1%10,0% | 1,0% | 2,3% 13,6% |21,9%| 2,1%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 1,5% 1,1%|0,4%| 0,0% | 1,8% | 11,0% |16,4%| 0,8%
60 + years 0,7% 0,7%(0,2%| 1,1% | 0,9% 7,2% 14,7% | 1,1%
Incomplete Seconda
Eda v 12% |1,6%|0,0%| 3,8% | 2,0% | 92% |20,1%| 1,6%
Complete General
Respondent's Secof\dary Education 0,9% 0,4%|0,0%| 1,4% | 0,9% 11,7% |18,8%| 1,2%
studies: Technical vocational
education 1,7% 0,8%(0,2%| 0,8% | 1,2% 10,8% |19,5%| 1,1%
Higher education 1,2% 1,2%10,3% | 1,7% | 2,2% 7,5% 15,9%| 1,3%
Communication | Romanian 1,9% 0,9%|(0,1%| 2,0% | 1,8% 9,2% 19,8% | 1,2%
language Russian or other 0,0% 1,0%]0,2%| 0,5% | 1,0% 11,2% [14,9%| 1,4%
Residence Urban 1,7% 0,9%]0,3%| 2,1% | 1,5% 8,9% [16,1%| 1,2%
environment: Rural 0,9% 0,9%|0,0%| 1,1% | 1,6% 10,6% |20,2%| 1,3%




If elections for President of the Republic of Moldova were held next
[ Sunday, who would you vote for?

Of the total sample

Maia Sandu 28,2%
Igor Dodon 17,6%
lon Ceban 8,5%
llan Sor | 4,2%
Vladimir Voronin | 3,9%
lon Chicu = 3,9%
Renato Usatii 3,5%
Marina Tauber | 2,4%
Irina Vlah :1,8%
Alexandru Slusari | 1,2%
Stefan Gligor | 0,6%
Andrei Nastase { 0,6%
Others 1,6%
| would not participate in the elections | 6,3%
| haven't decided 13,5%
No answer | 2,0%
Of the total of those decided
Maia Sandu 36,1%
Igor Dodon 22,6%
lon Ceban
llan Sor

Vladimir Voronin
lon Chicu
Renato Usatii
Marina Tauber
Irina Vlah
Alexandru Slusari 1,5%
Stefan Gligor 0,8%
Andrei Nistase _l 0,8%
Other 1 2,0%




held next Sunday, who would you vote for?

If elections for President of the Republic of Moldova were

Andrei . . Alexan .
Nistas Igor lon lon Irina Maia dru Marina
Dodon | Ceban | Chicu Vlah | Sandu . | Tauber
e Slusari
TOTAL 0,6% |17,6% | 8,5% 3,9% 1,8% |28,2% | 1,2% 2,4%
Respondent Male 0,4% | 16,7% | 8,5% 4,0% 0,7% [131,9% | 1,4% 2,2%
gender: Female 0,8% | 185% | 85% | 3,8% | 2,7% |250%| 1,0% | 2,6%
18 - 29 years 0,0% |19,7% | 13,4% | 0,9% 2,9% | 26,1% | 0,0% 3,0%
Age of 30 — 44 years 1,2% | 19,4% | 8,0% 1,7% 1,2% |122,7% | 1,1% 3,7%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 0,0% | 18,0% | 9,5% 4,6% 0,9% |27,4% | 1,9% 1,6%
60 + years 0,9% |14,4% | 5,1% 7,3% 2,4% | 35,4% | 1,4% 1,5%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 2,1% | 22,0% | 7,0% 1,6% 0,7% 112,9% | 0,6% 1,7%
, Complete General
Resp'ondent S Secondary Education 0,0% |22,7% | 6,3% 5,1% 1,2% |21,1% | 0,4% 4,6%
studies: - "
Technical vocational
education 0,2% |22,9% | 8,6% 3,2% 1,6% |24,2% | 1,7% 1,9%
Higher education 1,0% | 7,5% | 10,1% | 4,8% 2,9% |43,3% | 1,4% 1,9%
Communication | Romanian 0,9% | 10,9% | 8,1% 3,0% 0,7% 136,0%| 1,4% 2,4%
language Russian or other 0,0% |33,1% | 9,3% | 6,0% | 42% |10,4%| 0,6% | 2,5%
Residence Urban 0,9% | 15,5% | 11,5% | 4,6% 2,5% | 28,9% | 0,9% 1,9%
environment: [ Rural 04% 1195% | 59% | 3,3% | 1,2% |27,6% | 1,4% | 2,9%
| would |
. not haven No
Renato | Stefan | Vladimir | llan . . .
~ . . Other | participat t answe
Usatii | Gligor | Voronin Sor X X
einthe |decide r
elections d
TOTAL 3,5% | 0,6% 3,9% 4,2% | 1,6% 6,3% 13,5% | 2,0%
Respondent Male 4,9% | 0,6% 4,1% 4,2% | 2,1% 4,7% 11,6% | 2,1%
gender: Female 2,3% | 0,7% 3,8% 4,3% | 1,2% 7,7% 15,3% | 1,9%
18 - 29 years 6,6% | 0,9% 1,8% 1,5% | 1,0% 5,8% 14,3% | 2,0%
Age of 30 — 44 years 3,1% | 0,8% 4,8% 3,9% | 1,3% 7,3% 17,2% | 2,6%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 2,5% | 0,4% 5,5% 72% | 1,9% 6,1% 11,4% | 1,1%
60 + years 2,6% | 0,5% 3,2% 3,9% | 2,1% 5,9% 11,2% | 2,1%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 6,8% | 0,0% 8,8% 8,0% | 0,8% 9,3% 16,5% | 1,4%
, Complete General
Respondent's | secondary Education 2,8% [ 00% | 43% |68%]| 1,3% | 88% [116%]3,1%
studies: " "
Technical vocational
education 3,2% | 0,2% 4,6% 3,3% | 2,1% 5,0% 16,3% | 1,0%
Higher education 2,9% | 1,8% 1,6% 2,1% | 1,3% 4,2% 11,0% | 2,3%
Communication | Romanian 3,6% | 0,9% 4,7% 3,8% | 1,4% 6,1% 14,1% | 1,9%
language Russian or other 32% | 0,0% | 2,1% | 53% | 2,1% 6,8% [12,3%| 2,1%
Residence Urban 3,6% | 1,2% 4,4% 2,6% | 1,3% 5,7% 13,3%| 1,1%
environment: Rural 3,3% | 0,1% 3,6% 57% | 1,9% 6,8% 13,8% | 2,7%




Moldova should agree to support Russia
in the war in Ukraine in exchange for

Russian Federation poses a security
threat to Moldova

Maia Sandu should go to Russia to
negotiate gas prices

cheap gas

In your opinion?

mDa

m Nu

NS/NR

Russian Federation
poses a security
threat to Moldova

Maia Sandu should
go to Russia to
negotiate gas prices

Moldova should
agree to support
Russia in the war in
Ukraine in exchange
for cheap gas

Don't Don't Don't
know know know
Yes No / D':m Yes No / D,:n Yes No / len
answ answ answ
er er er
TOTAL 42,3%147,7%(10,1%(67,2%(27,3%| 5,5% |14,2%|72,4%(13,4%
Respondent Male 48,4%143,9%| 7,6% 161,1%|34,1%| 4,8% [10,0%|77,1%112,9%
gender: Female 36,9%(50,9%(12,2%[72,6%121,4%| 6,0% |17,8%[68,4%|13,8%
18 - 29 years 51,4%(45,1%| 3,5% |65,9%128,8%| 5,3% |19,7%[71,9%| 8,4%
Age of 30 — 44 years 39,4%148,0%]12,6%|74,0%|21,4%| 4,6% |12,7%|74,2%]13,1%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 39,9%(51,2%| 9,0% |67,1%]28,2%| 4,7% |12,6%|72,3%|15,0%
60 + years 41,3%146,1%]12,6%161,8%31,3%| 7,0% [13,5%|71,2%|15,4%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 38,5%(43,7%(17,8%(79,2%114,9%| 5,9% |34,4%(50,3%|15,3%
Complete General
Respondent's | secondary Education 40,6% |49,1% [ 10,3% | 75,0% | 18,8% | 6,2% |18,2% | 68,2% | 13,6%
Sl Technical vocational
education 35,8%53,2%111,0%|74,7%121,0%| 4,3% |13,6%|71,8%|14,7%
Higher education 52,0%(41,3%| 6,6% |49,1%144,5%| 6,3% | 4,8% [84,3%]10,9%
Communication | Romanian 52,0%(37,1%(10,9%[62,8%131,5%| 5,7% |12,9%(76,4%|10,7%
language Russian or other 20,0%71,9%| 8,1% [77,3%|17,9%| 4,8% [17,1%|63,4%]19,5%
Residence Urban 43,8%(48,2%| 8,0% 163,6%130,7%| 5,7% [10,1%]76,9%113,1%




Who do you think is most to blame for the rising gas prices
in Moldova?

Maia Sandu 27,0%
Vladimir Putin 10,5%
The current government 8,9%
GazProm

MoldovaGaz

Andrei Spinu

USA

The situation in Ukraine

Russia

Natalia Gavrilita

Previous governments

EU
Someone else 1,1%
All 3,1%

Nobody - it's a worldwide problem I 1,4%

Don't know/No answer 12,6%




Who do you think is most to blame for the rising gas prices
in Moldova?

Maia Vladimir Gaz SUA EU Andrei Natalia
Sandu Putin prom Spinu Gavrilita
TOTAL 27,0% 10,5% 7,4% 4,0% 1,1% 6,4% 2,1%
Respondent Male 27,4% 12,6% 9,0% 3,5% 1,2% 6,2% 2,0%
gender: Female 26,6% 8,7% 6,1% 4,4% 1,1% 6,5% 2,2%
18 - 29 years 35,4% 9,7% 12,0% | 1,9% 1,8% 1,7% 0,9%
Age of 30 — 44 years 28,5% 7,1% 7,3% 6,0% 1,0% 4,8% 4,4%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 27,7% 13,4% 5,6% 4,5% 1,6% 6,9% 1,6%
60 + years 19,7% 11,9% 6,2% 2,9% 0,4% 10,4% 1,1%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 43,8% 5,0% 1,2% 2,1% 2,7% 2,2% 2,5%
dent’ Complete General
Rtes(:,‘on. ent’s | secondary Education 31,0% | 7,6% 5,5% | 3,0% | 08% | 7,1% 0.0%
studies: Technical vocational
education 28,8% 8,3% 5,6% 4,2% 1,3% 7,6% 1,9%
Higher education 16,4% | 16,7% | 13,1% | 4,5% | 0,8% 6,4% 3,8%
Communication | Romanian 21,9% 12,3% 9,3% 2,5% 1,3% 6,8% 1,6%
language Russian or other 38,6% 6,3% 32% | 7,3% | 0,7% 5,5% 3,3%
Residence Urban 26,1% 12,5% 9,0% 4,9% 1,7% 6,7% 2,6%
environment: Rural 27,7% 8,8% 6,1% 3,2% 0,6% 6,1% 1,7%
Don't
Guvern b CLIE know
Mold |(Guvern|Situatia .. este o Som
. . | arile . /Don
ovaG | area din | Russia reced problem| Toti | eone "
az |actuala|Ukraine P a la nivel else
ente mondial answ
er
TOTAL 6,8% | 8,9% | 3,8% | 25% | 1,4% | 1,4% |3,1%]| 1,1% |12,6%
Respondent Male 6,3% | 8,9% | 2,5% | 2,5% | 2,0% | 1,0% |3,8%]| 1,2% | 9,9%
gender: Female 7,2% | 9,0% | 4,9% | 2,4% | 0,8% | 1,7% |2,5%| 1,0% |14,9%
18 - 29 years 7,8% | 3,6% | 3,8% | 2,5% | 0,8% | 0,7% |4,7%| 1,0% |11,8%
Age of 30 — 44 years 7,8% | 7,1% | 4,7% | 2,5% | 1,6% | 0,8% 12,1%| 1,7% |12,6%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 4,1% | 9,4% | 25% | 2,3% | 1,9% | 2,5% |3,9%] 1,1% |10,8%
60 + years 7,2% 113,5%| 4,0% | 2,6% | 1,1% | 1,5% |2,6%]| 0,5% |14,5%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 82% | 6,1% | 0,6% | 0,7% | 1,7% | 0,6% |1,2%] 0,0% |21,3%
, Complete General
Res;“f"e"t $ | secondary Education 7,6% [11,2%] 4,7% | 2,6% | 0,0% | 0,5% [3,7%| 1,7% |13,1%
S Technical vocational
education 7,1% 110,2%| 3,2% | 1,8% | 1,2% | 1,9% |3,1%]| 1,5% |12,4%
Higher education 55% | 7,5% | 5,1% | 3,4% | 2,2% | 1,9% |2,9%]| 0,6% | 9,4%
Communication | Romanian 7,1% | 7,9% | 45% | 3,4% | 1,3% | 1,9% |3,2%| 1,2% |13,9%
language Russian or other 59% 111,4%| 2,2% | 0,4% | 1,6% | 0,3% 12,9%]| 0,7% | 9,5%
Residence Urban 7,5% | 7,4% | 4,0% | 2,3% | 0,9% | 1,5% |2,8%]| 1,0% | 9,2%
environment: Rural 6,1% 110,3%| 3,6% | 2,6% | 1,8% | 1,4% |3,4%| 1,1% |15,6%
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How much confidence do you have in the following
international political figures?

Vladimir Putin -0,6%

Klaus lohannis -13,4%

_

Volodimir Zelenski -2,7% 6
Alexandr Lukasenko -5,3% | 6
Emanuel Macron -12,3% | I
Recep Taiyp Erdogan -24,5% | I%

Joe Biden -11,2% 4%
XilJing Pin -37,4% 14,9% ,1%
| don't really trust m I don't trust at all I've never heard of him

Some confidence m A lot of confidence



How much confidence do you have in the following
international political figures?

+ "Very confident + Some confidence" L. . L. . . Alexandr
- "Not very confident + Not confident at all" Vladimir Putin |Vladimir Zelenski| Joe Biden Lukasenko
+ - + - + - + -
TOTAL 38,0%|54,3% | 35,3% |54,9% | 25,2% [ 56,3% | 35,0% | 50,5%
Male 37,4%|56,5% | 38,6% |53,8%]28,8% |59,4% [32,9% |55,1%
Respondent gender:
Female 38,5%(52,5% | 32,3% [56,0%]22,3% |53,8% |37,2% | 45,9%
18 - 29 years 37,1%|58,5% | 44,1% |48,2% | 28,6% | 46,9% | 17,3% | 62,9%
eT e e 30 — 44 years 45,5%]48,3% | 28,9% |62,3%|19,5% [ 62,6% |37,7% | 54,5%
45 - 59 years 40,2%|51,5% | 26,8% |62,6%|17,7% [56,2% | 35,1% | 52,1%
60 + years 38,2%(52,7% | 30,9% |58,6% |25,2% |59,8% | 40,8% | 41,8%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 41,0%]143,9% | 21,2% |55,6% | 7,1% [58,1%|22,7%|39,5%
Complete General
Respondent's studies: | Secondary Education 31,2%[58,8% | 39,2% [49,3%1|27,7% |54,3% |37,5% | 47,0%
Technical vocational
education 42,1%]51,3% | 31,6% |60,1%|22,4% [61,5% | 37,0% | 50,6%
Higher education 31,1%[63,7% | 50,7% [43,2%]39,6% | 51,4% | 35,7% | 54,7%
Communication Romanian 29,3%|64,7% | 44,0% |46,1%]29,9% | 49,4% | 23,9% | 61,2%
language Russian or other 57,7%130,7% | 15,2% | 75,0% | 13,8% | 72,7% | 59,7% | 26,6%
Residence Urban 37,2%[56,7% | 39,0% |54,0%|27,6% |62,1% |39,5% | 50,7%
environment: Rural 38,7%(52,3% | 31,9% [55,9%]23,1% |51,4% | 30,9% | 50,2%
+ "Very confident + Some confidence" Emmanuel i Recep Taiyp i 1oh .
- "Not very confident + Not confident at all" Macron 1-ing Fin Erdogan ausfohannis
+ - + - + - + -
TOTAL 34,0%(42,9% | 22,0% | 25,6% |30,3% | 34,5% | 36,6% | 40,3%
Respondent gender: Male 35,8%]46,3% | 27,0% |28,2% [37,8% | 35,6% |41,5% | 41,1%
Female 32,6%]40,3% | 17,0% |22,9% | 24,6% | 33,5% | 31,8% | 39,7%
18 - 29 years 39,0%]36,2% | 24,0% |21,7% |25,4% | 40,9% | 47,8% | 34,6%
T e e 30 — 44 years 34,9%141,9% | 24,6% |25,1% |29,7% | 30,0% | 33,4% | 52,5%
45 - 59 years 24,7% | 54,8% | 16,2% | 28,3% |34,7% | 32,2% | 34,3% | 38,6%
60 + years 36,1%]40,4% | 23,8% |25,9% [31,0% | 35,7% | 35,3% | 33,1%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 7,2% 148,8% | 12,1% | 153% [11,7% | 27,7% | 22,1% | 47,3%
Complete General
Respondent's studies: | Secondary Education 39,4%|37,5% | 19,7% |28,4% |27,6% | 33,2% | 29,2% | 42,9%
Technical vocational
education 32,0%]43,7% | 16,8% |26,9% [31,3%|29,1% | 33,2% | 44,0%
Higher education 41,5%|44,7% | 33,3% |26,1% |37,6% [42,5% | 52,4% | 30,9%
Communication Romanian 39,9%]35,9% | 16,2% |28,9% |28,1% | 33,9% | 45,8% | 39,5%
language Russian or other 20,0%]59,8% | 34,8% | 18,3% | 35,6% | 35,5% | 16,4% | 42,2%
Residence Urban 34,6%|47,5% | 29,3% |26,2% | 33,9% | 40,8% | 42,0% | 37,2%
environment: Rural 33,5%]39,2% | 15,3% |25,0% |27,3%|29,1% | 31,8% | 43,3%




If you had to choose in a referendum between Moldova's accession to the
European Union and Moldova's accession to the Eurasian Economic Union,
which would you choose?

53,5%

23,8%

11,4%

9,1%
2,1%

For accession For accession |wouldnot Idon'tknow,| No answer

to the to the Eurasian participate haven't
European Economic decided
Union Union
For ion t | would 1 don't
For accession to the| '\ o oo 1O not know, | I don't
European Union the Eurasian articipa | haven't | answer
Economic Union | P P
te decided

TOTAL 53,5% 23,8% 9,1% 11,4% 2,1%
Respondent Male 56,1% 24,7% 9,2% 8,3% 1,7%
gender: Female 51,3% 23,1% 9,0% 14,1% 2,5%

18 - 29 years 62,5% 16,8% 9,4% 11,2% 0,0%
Age of 30 - 44 years 54,3% 23,7% 8,1% 10,2% 3,7%
respondent: |45 .-59 years 47,9% 28,1% 10,5% | 11,5% | 2,0%

60 + years 51,7% 24,9% 8,7% 12,5% 2,1%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 46,4% 19,1% 14,7% 15,2% 4,6%

, Complete General

ReSPP“_de"t $ | secondary Education 50,4% 24,3% 10,9% 11,4% 3,0%
studies: Technical vocational

education 48,7% 29,4% 10,1% 10,5% 1,3%

Higher education 63,5% 19,4% 4,6% 10,8% 1,7%
Communication | Romanian 67,6% 14,0% 5,6% 10,8% 1,9%
language Russian or other 21,5% 46,2% 17,0% | 12,8% | 2,6%
Residence Urban 51,9% 28,7% 7,5% 10,1% 1,9%
environment: | Ryral 55,0% 19,5% 10,5% 12,6% 2,4%




l. In a possible referendum on Moldova's accession to NATO, would you vote
for or against?

55,5%

26,9%

10,0%
6,0%
1,6%

| wouldvote | would vote I wouldnot Idon'tknow,l No answer

for accession against participate haven't
accession decided
| would vote | don't '
| would vote N | would not know, | I don't
for aderare ajerérii participate haven't answer
decided
TOTAL 26,9% 55,5% 6,0% 10,0% 1,6%
Respondent Male 30,5% 57,5% 4,1% 7,2% 0,7%
gender: Female 23,8% 53,8% 7,7% 123% | 2,4%
18 - 29 years 38,5% 47,8% 5,1% 7,7% 0,9%
Age of 30 — 44 years 23,8% 58,9% 6,1% 9,3% 1,9%
respondent: | 45 - 59 years 22,1% 61,7% 5,6% 103% | 03%
60 + years 26,5% 52,2% 6,9% 11,7% 2,8%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 24,1% 48,4% 7,2% 15,8% 4,6%
, Complete General
ReSF’P“_de"t $ | secondary Education 25,2% 57,8% 7,5% 8,9% 0,5%
studies: Technical vocational
education 21,3% 62,7% 5,6% 9,8% 0,6%
Higher education 34,3% 49,0% 5,1% 9,3% 2,4%
Communication | Romanian 33,8% 47,1% 5,9% 11,9% 1,4%
language Russian or other 11,1% 74,9% 6,4% 5,5% 2,0%
Residence Urban 26,4% 57,6% 6,1% 7,8% 2,1%
environment: | Rural 27,4% 53,7% 6,0% 11,8% 1,1%




l. In a possible referendum on the union of the Republic of Moldova with
Romania, would you vote for or against?

36,2%

52,2%

6,7%
4,0%
T T 1
| wouldvote | would vote | would not I|don't know, | |don't answer
for against participate haven't
decided
| would I don't
| would vote | would vote not know, | I don't
for against participa haven't answer
te decided

TOTAL 36,2% 52,2% 4,0% 6,7% 0,9%
Respondent Male 38,0% 50,9% 3,1% 7,4% 0,6%
gender: Female 34,6% 53,3% 4,9% 6,0% 1,2%

18 - 29 years 46,3% 45,2% 3,4% 5,1% 0,0%
Age of 30 — 44 years 36,3% 52,4% 4,1% 5,9% 1,2%
respondent: |45 - 59 years 31,4% 56,9% 3,1% 7,6% 1,0%

60 + years 33,6% 52,5% 5,1% 7,6% 1,2%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 30,6% 58,1% 4,7% 6,0% 0,6%

, Complete General

Respondent’s | secondary Education 35,8% 53,8% 4,0% 5,8% 0,6%
studies: . .

Technical vocational

education 31,4% 57,3% 4,1% 6,2% 1,0%

Higher education 43,2% 44,0% 3,5% 8,0% 1,3%
Communication | Romanian 47,7% 40,9% 2,8% 8,0% 0,6%
language Russian or other 9,9% 77,9% 6,9% 3,5% 1,7%
Residence Urban 35,4% 52,0% 4,6% 6,9% 1,0%
environment: Rural 36,9% 52,3% 3,5% 6,4% 0,9%
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Do you consider Crimea to be part of ...

42,0%
34,5%
23,5%
[
Ukraine Russia Don't know/no
answer
I don't
Ukraine Russia know/no
answer
TOTAL 42,0% 34,5% 23,5%
Respondent Male 46,3% 29,9% 23,8%
gender: Female 38,2% 38,6% 23,2%
18 - 29 years 51,6% 31,2% 17,2%
Age of 30 — 44 years 37,6% 37,3% 25,1%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 40,6% 33,4% 26,1%
60 + years 41,2% 35,0% 23,8%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 30,5% 40,0% 29,5%
, Complete General
Respondent’s | secondary Education 33,4% 39,1% 27,4%
studies: Technical vocational
education 39,7% 35,7% 24,6%
Higher education 54,0% 28,2% 17,8%
Communication | Romanian 52,2% 25,4% 22,4%
language Russian or other 18,6% 55,5% 25,9%
Residence Urban 43,9% 35,0% 21,1%
environment: Rural 40,2% 34,2% 25,6%

VJ



Do you consider the inclusion of Lugansk and
Donetsk regions in Russia to be...

49,8%
26,7%
23,5%
lllegal Legal Don't know/ no
answer
Don't
llegala Legal know/Don
't answer

TOTAL 49,8% 23,5% 26,7%

Male 53,2% 21,8% 24,9%
Respondent gender:

Female 46,8% 24,9% 28,3%

18 - 29 years 55,0% 21,2% 23,8%

30 - 44 years 47,4% 23,2% 29,5%
Age of respondent:

45 - 59 years 49,1% 24,4% 26,4%

60 + years 49,5% 24,4% 26,1%

Incomplete Secondary Education 35,7% 27,3% 37,0%

Complete General Secondary
Respondent's studies: [ Education 47,8% 22,7% 29,5%

Technical vocational education 45,6% 26,5% 27,9%

Higher education 60,8% 19,1% 20,2%
Communication Romanian 59,5% 16,3% 24,2%
language Russian or other 27,6% 40,0% 32,4%
Residence Urban 50,0% 25,0% 25,0%
environment: Rural 49,7% 22,1% 28,2%




i How do you think, which of the following best
describes what is happening now in Ukraine?

An unjustified invasion in which

. 39,6%
nobody provoked the Russian... !
Russia defends Donbass people's 29 5%
. o ® (0]
republics from Ukrainian attacks !
An operation to liberate Ukraine from
. 12,0%
Nazism
Russia defends its country / interests 1,0%
Something else I 2,9%
| don't know/ no answer 22,0%
. An . .
An unjustified ooeration Russia defends| Russia
invasion in P to Donbass defends Don't
which nobody| .. people's its [Someth| know/
liberate . . '
provoked the . republics from | country |ing else| Don't
. Ukraine . .
Russian from Ukrainian / answer
Federation 0. attacks interests
Nazism
TOTAL 39,6% 12,0% 22,5% 1,0% | 2,9% | 22,0%
Respondent Male 41,9% 13,2% 19,4% 1,0% 2,8% | 21,6%
gender: Female 37,5% 11,0% 25,2% 1,0% | 3,0% |22,3%
18 - 29 years 43,0% 12,0% 25,7% 0,0% | 0,9% | 18,4%
Age of 30 - 44 years 37,8% 10,2% 25,1% 12% | 41% |21,6%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 38,2% 13,6% 22,3% 1,9% 1,5% | 22,5%
60 + years 40,1% 12,5% 18,2% 0,7% | 4,2% | 24,2%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 24,8% 7,8% 29,7% 0,0% 1,9% | 35,8%
, Complete General
Respondent's | secondary Education 31,0% 11,7% 28,0% 1,7% | 3,0% | 24,6%
studies: " "
Technical vocational
education 36,6% 14,3% 21,2% 1,0% 3,2% | 23,7%
Higher education 54,3% 11,9% 16,3% 0,9% | 3,0% | 13,6%
Communication | Romanian 48,5% 8,4% 17,5% 0,9% 2,3% | 22,4%
language Russian or other 19,0% 20,4% 34,0% 1,4% | 4,2% | 21,0%
Residence Urban 42,7% 13,8% 22,4% 1,6% | 3,4% | 16,2%
environment: Rural 36,8% 10,5% 22,6% 0,5% | 2,5% | 27,1%




How do you think, which of the following best
describes what is happening now in Ukraine?

Putin himself

USA

Russian Federation

Ukraine's leadership

NATO

Ukraine and Russia

All countries

Russia and USA

UE

Somebody else

| don't know/ no answer

11,8%
9,0%

3,3%

3,1%
1,2%
0,8%
0,8%

10,1%

5,1%



How do you think, who bears the greatest blame for
provoking the war in Ukraine?

Putin | Ukraine's Russian
. . | USA | NATO EU |Federati
himself |leadership
on
TOTAL 25,1% 11,8% |17,7%| 9,0% 0,8% | 17,0%
Male 23,9% 12,5% |16,1%| 9,7% 1,2% | 20,1%
Respondent gender:
Female 26,1% 11,3% |19,0%| 8,3% 0,5% | 14,3%
18 - 29 years 26,7% 7,7% 11,0% | 10,3% | 0,0% | 23,9%
30 — 44 years 20,9% 15,5% |19,6%| 8,8% 0,6% | 15,9%
Age of respondent:
45 - 59 years 25,9% 11,3% [20,9% | 10,3% | 1,9% | 10,9%
60 + years 27,4% 113% |17,4% | 7,2% 0,7% | 18,7%
Incomplete Secondary Education [ 25 7% 16,0% |16,3% | 12,0% | 0,8% | 12,0%
, Complete General Secondary
:‘teuscfl’i‘e’;‘f'e“t S Education 21,6% | 154% [18,0%] 10,1% | 0,0% | 156%
’ Technical vocational education 21,3% 12,6% 20,7% | 9,4% 1,0% 15,5%
Higher education 30,4% 7,5% 14,5% | 6,9% 1,3% | 21,8%
Communication Romanian 31,2% 11,1% |11,8%| 7,3% 0,4% | 20,7%
language Russian or other 11,2% 135% [31,2%) 12,8% | 1,9% | 8,5%
Residence Urban 25,3% 9,9% 21,0% | 8,2% 1,3% | 16,7%
environment: Rural 24,9% 13,5% |14,8%| 9,7% 0,4% | 17,3%
Don't
Someone [know/Do
Russiasi | Ukraine si Toate else n't
America Russia tarile answer
TOTAL 1,2% 3,3% 3,1% 0,8% 10,1%
Male 1,9% 2,8% 3,8% 1,1% 6,7%
Respondent gender:
Female 0,5% 3,6% 2,4% 0,5% 13,1%
18 - 29 years 1,6% 3,6% 2,8% 0,0% 12,2%
30— 44 years 2,1% 3,8% 2,8% 1,3% 8,7%
Age of respondent:
45 - 59 years 0,4% 3,8% 3,2% 0,5% 10,9%
60 + years 0,7% 2,1% 3,4% 1,1% 9,4%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 0,0% 3,2% 1,6% 0,0% 12,5%
Complete General
Respondent's studies: | Secondary Education 0,5% 3,9% 0,9% 1,1% 13,0%
Technical vocational
education 1,1% 3,9% 3,8% 0,2% 10,5%
Higher education 2,2% 2,4% 4,5% 1,5% 6,6%
Communication Romanian 1,6% 3,0% 3,2% 0,4% 9,3%
language Russian or other 0,2% 3,8% 2,7% 1,8% 11,9%
Residence Urban 1,7% 4,7% 3,1% 0,7% 7,1%
environment: Rural 0,8% 2,0% 3,1% 0,8% | 12,7%




IIIn your opinion, which of the following versions most
closely describes what has happened in the Donbass
region of eastern Ukraine over the past 8 years?

A Russian military occupation of

. . . 32,4%
Ukrainian territory !
An uprising of the local population
. . . . 21,9%
against the Ukrainian leadership
A genocide of the Russian-speaking
. . . . . 19,4%
population by Ukrainian nationalists
Something else 1,7%
Don't know/No answer 24,6%
Un genocn_d.al A Russian An uprising of '
populatiei o the local Don't
) military . f
vorbitoare de . population [Somethilknow/
- occupation of . \
rusa din partea . . against the ng else | Don't
. . Ukrainian . .
nationalistilor . Ukrainian answer
. . territory .
ucraineni leadership
TOTAL 19,4% 32,4% 21,9% 1,7% |24,6%
Respondent Male 21,4% 34,8% 20,3% 2,5% 121,0%
gender: Female 17,6% 30,3% 23,3% 1,0% |27,8%
18 - 29 years 13,2% 34,2% 32,8% 0,0% |19,9%
Age of 30 - 44 years 21,0% 31,4% 22,2% 0,8% |24,7%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 21,1% 31,7% 22,2% 2,4% 122,6%
60 + years 20,3% 32,8% 14,8% 3,0% |29,1%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 19,8% 12,8% 23,3% 1,1% [43,1%
R dent’ Complete General
espondent's | secondary Education 16,5% 26,4% 24,7% 1,8% |30,6%
studies: - -
Technical vocational
education 21,5% 29,5% 21,6% 1,3% [26,1%
Higher education 18,8% 47,1% 18,5% 2,0% [13,5%
Communication | Romanian 12,2% 40,3% 20,8% 1,5% |[25,2%
language Russian or other 35,7% 14,4% 24,5% 2,3% [23,1%
Residence Urban 23,9% 37,2% 18,7% 1,8% [18,3%
environment: | Rural 15,4% 28,1% 24,7% 1,6% |30,1%




Who do you think is right in this military conflict?

36,4%
Ukraine 18,9%
Russia 1,3%
Somebody else 2,2%
I don't know/ no answer 17,2%
Don't
Russia Ukraine Somethin Both | Noone knov:I/D
g else on't
answer
TOTAL 18,9% 36,4% 1,3% 2,2% | 24,1% | 17,2%
Respondent Male 17,9% 40,1% 1,1% 2,5% | 20,9% | 17,4%
gender: Female 19,7% 33,1% 1,4% 1,9% | 26,9% | 17,0%
18 - 29 years 17,8% 39,7% 0,0% 2,7% | 28,0% | 11,7%
Age of 30 - 44 years 20,6% 32,0% 0,4% 2,7% | 27,5% | 16,8%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 17,6% 35,5% 2,4% 1,7% | 23,2% | 19,5%
60 + years 18,9% 39,1% 1,9% 1,9% | 19,1% | 19,1%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 23,7% 31,9% 1,6% 3,5% | 20,3% | 19,0%
, Complete General Secondary
Respondent’s Education 21,0% 33,5% 0,3% 3,0% | 24,3% | 18,0%
studies: Technical vocational
education 19,7% 30,5% 1,9% 1,2% | 27,2% | 19,6%
Higher education 14,0% 47,4% 0,8% 2,4% | 22,3% | 13,0%
Communication | Romanian 13,6% 45,2% 1,0% 2,3% | 23,3% | 14,5%
language Russian or other 30,8% 16,2% 1,9% 1,9% | 25,9% | 23,3%
Residence Urban 19,5% 36,7% 1,1% 2,5% | 24,6% | 15,5%
(SIS Rural 18,3% 36,1% 1,4% 1,9% | 23,7% | 18,7%




If the Russian Federation were to attack
Moldova, what should we do?

33,8%
29,0%
16,5%
9,7%
6,7%
2,1% 2,2%
e XY ) <
& & i & &
Y S & ‘\(‘% >
& s 8
o & & \
> @ & )
& > S o
X < \y
¥ ® «F
<0 D N
Q » Q
Q' "‘;\’b
&
To To surrender
defend unconditionally, We have Let's ask Rus_S|a | don't
because we for help | will
the to be Somel|know/
cannot defend to not . .
country neutral / thing| don't
with ourselves to defend |attack else |answe
against the . our |Moldo
weapons ) negotiate r
in hand Russian country | va
Federation
TOTAL 33,8% 29,0% 9,7% 2,1% | 6,7% |2,2%|16,5%
Respondent Male 36,7% 29,4% 8,0% 2,3% | 6,2% |2,0%(15,3%
gender: Female 31,2% 28,7% 11,1% 2,0% | 7,2% |2,3%(17,5%
18 - 29 years 31,3% 38,0% 10,2% 2,5% 1,8% |1,4%|14,7%
Age of 30 - 44 years 33,2% 32,8% 10,1% 1,0% | 2,7% |2,1%(18,0%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 34,1% 28,4% 9,8% 2,1% | 7,6% |2,6%(15,4%
60 + years 35,6% 20,4% 8,9% 3,0% [12,8%(2,4%(16,9%
Incomplete
Secon:ary Education | 37/9% 31,9% 5,6% 0,6% | 4,9% |2,1%(17,0%
Complete General
Respondent's Secordbn Bibeaitan 32,1% 32,0% 10,1% 0,3% | 6,9% |2,1%|16,5%
studies: Technical vocational
A — 31,2% 31,2% 9,0% 2,2% | 8,6% |2,2%|15,6%
Higher education 36,8% 24,1% 11,0% 4,0% | 54% |2,0%|16,7%
Communication | Romanian 39,6% 29,2% 9,0% 2,6% 3,4% |1,8%114,4%
language Russian or other 20,4% 28,6% 11,3% 1,1% 114,3%|3,0%(21,2%
Residence Urban 30,3% 27,1% 11,0% 2,6% 7,3% |2,9%118,9%
environment: Rural 36,8% 30,8% 8,5% 1,8% | 6,2% [1,5%|14,3%




In the event of a defensive war against the invasion of
Russia or the Transnistrian army, are you personally ready
to fight with a gun in hand in defence of the Republic of
Moldova?

23,6%

45,8%

12,5%
9,2% 9,0%
| | 1
Yes, sure Rather yes Rather not  Definitely not I don't
know/no
answer
I don't
Yes, sure. | Rather yes | Rather not 2 knov:l/do
ely not n't
answer
TOTAL 23,6% 12,5% 9,2% 45,8% | 9,0%
Respondent Male 32,4% 14,6% 9,5% 34,9% 8,7%
gender: Female 15,9% 10,7% 8,9% 553% | 9,3%
18 - 29 years 25,0% 14,7% 10,8% 45,6% 3,8%
Age of 30 — 44 years 22,4% 14,2% 9,8% 46,0% | 7,5%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 26,4% 12,5% 8,6% 41,0% | 11,5%
60 + years 21,5% 9,4% 8,0% 49,5% | 11,6%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 35,0% 7,6% 4,9% 42,1% | 10,3%
Respondent's Complete General‘
. Secondary Education 18,3% 14,9% 5,1% 52,0% 9,8%
SeliEs) Technical vocational
education 22,1% 12,1% 9,7% 47,8% 8,4%
Higher education 24,5% 13,5% 13,2% 40,0% | 8,8%
Communication | Romanian 26,9% 14,6% 9,0% 43,8% 5,8%
language Russian or other 16,0% 7,7% 9,7% 50,4% | 16,2%
Residence Urban 23,2% 13,0% 9,3% 446% | 9,8%




How do you rate the following statements: are
they true or false?

Russia is actually fighting NATO in Ukraine

Justice in Moldova is not independent and is politically
controlled by PAS

Andrei Spinu steals Moldovans through energy schemes

The regime led by Putin is fascist

The Russian population in Ukraine was subjected to
discrimination and genocide

Maia Sandu draws Moldova into war with Russia

NATO and EU arm Moldova to draw it into war with Russia

Ukrainians and Americans were developing biological
weapons in secret laboratories in Ukraine

Ukraine should cede territory to Russia to stop the war
Maia Sanduis corrupt

The regime led by Zelensky is fascist

The Moldovan government is Russoph obic

Shor wants to draw Moldova into a war

Russia has a legitimate right to interfere in the affairs of
former USSR countries

W TRUE ©FALSE  ldon'tknow = Noanswer



How do you rate the following statements: are they
true or false?

+ "True" Ukrainians
- "False"
an.d The Russian
Americans ..
population in
devmelrc:ein Ukraine was |The regime led| The regime led Russia is
biolo li)calg subjected to [ by Putinis | by Zelenskyis |actually fighting
weapognsin discriminatio fascist fascist NATO in Ukraine
secret nand
laboratories ERESCLEE
in Ukraine
+ = + . + = + 5 + .
TOTAL 34,3%|27,69%|40,4%|33,7%| 41,2% |37,8%)| 30,4% | 46,3% | 54,8% | 26,9%
Respondent Male 33,7%|31,9%|41,1%(36,9%| 43,3% [38,6%| 30,0% | 49,1% | 52,4% | 33,6%
der:
gender Female 34,9%(23,8%|39,8%(31,0%| 39,3% [37,2%| 30,7% | 43,8% | 56,9% | 21,0%
18 - 29 years 30,1%|32,2%(39,8%(40,4%| 51,6% |28,1%| 27,9% | 54,6% | 55,8% | 30,7%
. 30- 44 years 34,2%(30,9%(39,7%(35,9%| 33,7% |44,3%| 30,0% | 46,4% | 53,0% | 28,0%
dent:
responcen 45 - 59 years 33,6%|26,4%(40,3%(30,8%| 39,3% |41,9%| 34,1% | 40,4% | 56,5% | 24,6%
60 + years 37,7%|22,5%|41,4%(29,9%| 43,3% [34,6%| 29,3% | 45,7% | 54,4% | 25,2%
| lete S d
pyon o € SECONCAY 145 99%[12,39%(31,8%(20,6%| 35,1% [33,6%| 35,6% | 29,6% | 53,4% | 23,5%
Complete General
= 39,29%|19,6%(41,5%[27,7%| 39,9% [38,0%| 33,2% | 42,8% | 58,9% | 19,0%
tudies: Technical ti |
S s vocationa 37,2%|21,9%|41,1%[29,6%| 38,0% |42,3%| 33,9% | 41,8% | 59,5% | 24,1%
Higher education 24,6%|45,1%|41,8%|46,6%| 48,1% [34,7%| 23,9% | 59,7% | 48,6% | 36,9%
Communication | ROManian 29,3%|31,8%(34,4%(39,0%| 50,5% [27,7%| 23,5% | 53,3% | 47,8% | 32,2%
|
aneriage Russian or other 45,9%|17,9%|54,2%|21,79%)| 19,7% |61,0%| 46,0% | 30,2% | 70,6% | 14,6%
Cesidence Urban 33,0%(30,8%44,9%(38,7%| 42,3% |40,5%| 32,7% | 47,9% | 54,7% | 30,6%
environment: | pural 35,5%|24,8%|36,4%(29,4%| 40,2% [35,5%| 28,3% | 44,8% | 54,8% | 23,6%




Ill How do you rate the following statements: are they
true or false?

+ "True"
- "False” Russia has a Ukraine Maia Sandu NATO and EU
legitimate right | should cede d Mold Shor wants to| arm Moldova
to interfere in the| territory to i:latiswa:w(i)t‘;a drag Moldova|to draw it into
affairs of former | Russia to stop Russia into war war with
USSR countries the war Russia
+ - + - + + - + -
TOTAL 16,1% | 69,0% |32,3% |47,8% | 39,9% |44,9% | 22,6% | 50,2% | 36,4% | 40,9%
Respondent Male 15,1% | 71,5% |27,8% |52,3% | 37,2% | 48,9% | 26,0% | 50,3% | 34,8% | 45,7%
gender: Female 17,0% | 66,9% |36,2% |43,9% | 42,3% |41,4%|19,6% |50,1% |37,8% | 36,7%
18 - 29 years 19,8% | 67,2% |34,8% |47,5% | 41,3% |46,9%|26,3% |43,4%|29,1% | 43,5%
30 - 44 years 16,0% | 66,8% |34,4% |49,6% | 43,1% |40,9%|17,6% | 55,4% | 40,4% | 39,7%
Age of respondent:
45 - 59 years 17,7% | 67,3% |33,0% | 45,8% | 44,2% |40,4%|22,6% |52,1%|38,8% | 39,6%
60 + years 12,7% | 73,7% |28,1% |47,9% | 32,7% |51,0% | 25,0% | 48,0% | 35,3% | 41,5%
Incomplete
Sacondary Education 21,8% | 50,1% |54,0% |28,6% | 49,1% |28,1%|16,7%|51,2%|42,2% | 28,9%
C lete G |
Respondent's S:c':‘)z:afy;':fc’;ion 19,4% | 65,9% |35,9% |43,0% | 42,6% |41,6%|19,1% |52,9% | 45,2% | 31,5%
studies: - 5
Tech | t |
g VOCTHONE ) 18,29% | 67,7% |32,4% | 46,1% | 44,4% |39,9% | 21,9% | 53,6% | 38,7% | 36,2%
Higher education 9,4% | 80,7% |22,0% |60,7% | 30,3% |59,5% |27,7% | 45,9% | 26,4% | 57,6%
Communication Romanian 12,7% | 74,5% |30,7% | 53,5% | 32,9% |52,9% | 28,2% | 45,7% | 28,5% | 47,8%
language Russian or other 23,9% | 56,6% |35,9% |34,9% | 56,0% |26,7%| 9,7% |60,5% | 54,5% | 25,2%
Residence Urban 14,5% | 73,9% |27,6% |50,3% | 39,9% |45,8% |24,2% |48,9% | 36,4% | 42,8%
environment: Rural 17,5% | 64,7% |36,4% | 45,6% | 39,9% |44,1%|21,1%|51,3%|36,4%|39,3%
+ "True" L
- "False” UL I Justice in Moldova is
steals . . . | The Moldovan
not independent and| Maia Sandu is .
Moldovans . oe government is
is politically corrupt .
through energy P Russophobic
controlled by PAS
schemes
+ - + - + - + -
TOTAL 41,2% | 18,0% | 49,3% 26,4% |32,0%(41,0%| 27,9% | 53,4%
Respondent gender: |- 41,1%| 21,5% | 48,9% | 30,6% |29,8%|44,3%|30,1% | 56,0%
" | Female 41,4%| 14,9% | 49,6% 22,8% |33,9%]38,2%| 25,9% | 51,2%
18 - 29 years 43,8%| 19,1% | 48,0% 32,8% |33,2%)40,1%| 29,4% | 54,7%
30 - 44 years 52,2%| 13,5% | 54,3% 24,3% |35,2%)37,8%| 26,2% | 54,9%
Age of respondent:
45 - 59 years 37,5%| 18,9% | 48,3% 25,1% |35,9%]39,5%| 30,9% | 51,3%
60 + years 32,3%| 20,8% | 46,1% 25,5% |25,0%(45,9%| 26,0% | 53,0%
| lete S d
pya € eeondany 54,0%| 14,2% | 49,8% | 20,0% |53,3%|16,1%|30,9% | 41,9%
C lete G IS d
Respondent's Equp o CeneraISeCOnSA 145 39% | 13,5% | 56,2% | 17,0% |33,1%38,4%| 29,7% | 47,9%
studies: - :
Technical vocational 39,2%| 16,4% | 49,7% | 24,0% |33,4%|38,6%| 26,5% | 54,6%
Higher education 36,9%| 24,3% | 44,1% 38,5% |22,0%]55,5%|27,4% | 60,9%
Communication Romanian 40,4% 21,6% 46,6% 31,1% 25,8% 49,5% 24,2% 57’1%
language Russian or other 43,2%| 9,6% | 55,3% 15,7% |46,2%(21,6%| 36,2% | 45,1%
Residence Urban 43,2%| 18,2% | 51,4% | 28,7% |31,9%|42,6%|29,0% | 57,5%
environment: Rural 39,5%| 17,8% | 47,4% 24,5% |32,0%]39,7%| 26,8% | 49,8%
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